

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.3885 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b>                                |
|-------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|
| 07.               | 18.06.2026  | <p><b><u>JAK, J</u></b></p> <p>The Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court in W.A.No.1469 of 2025, by an order dated 19.12.2025, has granted interim suspension of the order in W.P.No.37039 of 2017.</p> <p>Post the matter on 13.08.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(B/o)</b><br/>plp</p> | Transferred to IO folder, before corrections, if any. |

| SL.<br>NO | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|-----------|------|-------|----------------|
|           |      |       |                |